

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 77/2015

M/S GANESH METAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUDA AND ORS Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates  
and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim  
relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 5989/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11825/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

|                   |                                                        |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.<br>Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.     |
|                   | Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.<br>M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv. |
| For Respondent(s) | Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.<br>Ms. Neha Garg, Adv.         |

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 77/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the  
unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the  
Signature Not Verified

petitioner within a period of four weeks.  
Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2015.09.10  
16:22:32 SCT  
Reason:

..2/-

Item No. 64 - 2 -

SLP(C) No. 5989/2015

The Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 3 seeks and  
is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.  
Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the

respondent No.2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 11825/2015

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 3 to 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

List again on 27.11.2015.

(K. ARUL)  
Registrar

MG