

Æ1

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 77/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/08/2014
in CWP No. 6904/1991 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)
M/S GANESH METAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUDA AND ORS
(with application for directions and interim relief and office
report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5989/2015

(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11825/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office
Report)

Date : 27/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Data, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Manu Bharadwaj, Adv.

For M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.

Mr. N. D. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking tagging of the matters with SLP (C)
Nos.21467-21468 of 2014, SLP (C) Nos. 21493-21494 of 2014, SLP
(C) Nos. 30592-20593 of 2014 and SLP (C) Nos. 980-981 of 2015.
As requested, the above matters be tagged along with the
instant Special Leave Petitions.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar